Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	and the second second second	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	VY V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Affiliated Clinical Engineering Services, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Universal Hospital Services, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1250	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 06/01/2004	Street Address: 3800 American Boulevard West City: Bloomington State: MN Zip: 55431-4442 Individual(s) cittzenship Association	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,870,800	
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Shortill law Offices PLIC	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Sherrill Law Offices, PLLC Internal Address: Suite 212	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 4756 Banning Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 19-2020	
City: White Bear Lake State: MN Zip:55110	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
Elizabeth D. Lewen Name of Person Signing	June 15, 2004 ignature Date ger sheet, ettechments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

pplication number(s) or registration number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,885,295 1,895,281

1,950,386

1,952,473

2,291,408

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Affiliated Clinical Engineering Services, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used and is using in commerce the following marks (the "Trademarks");

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHAMP COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (and design)	-1,870,800	12/27/1994
AFFILIATED CLINICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.	- 1,885,295	03/21/1995
ACES	- 1,895,281	05/23/1995
•CHAMP COMPREHENSIVE HEALTHCARE ASSET MANAGEMENT PROGRAM (and design)	·1,950,386	01/23/1996
CHAMP	41,952,473	01/30/1996
ARRAY	-2,291,408	11/09/1999

WHEREAS, Universal Hospital Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3800 American Boulevard West, Suite 1250, Bloomington, Minnesota 55431-4442 is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which are hereby acknowledged, Affiliated Clinical Engineering Services, Inc., hereby:

- Assigns to Universal Hospital Services, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights of recovery for past infringement; and
- Warrants to Universal Hospital Services, Inc. that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the Trademarks to Universal Hospital Services, Inc., and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

AFFILIATED CLINICAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

Frank Rubino, Jr.

President Its:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ____, 2004, by Frank Rubino, Jr.

Notar

MARCIA GOLDEN

Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Mar 31, 2006

RECORDED: 06/22/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002876 FRAME: 0946